

The Gold Card Club is proposed to strengthen community relations and provide a service to those residents of the district who have reached the age of sixty or over. Many people in this age group have served the school district in various capacities, are strong supporters of the school programs and efforts, and in many cases have been residents of the district for many years.

All members of the Gold Card Club must be sixty years of age or over and be residents of the Pocono Mountain School District. Verification of age and residency should be available when making application for membership.

Upon completion of the application and approval of membership, a Gold Card Club identification card will be issued and should be presented at all events to which one desires admission.

An active file of members' names, addresses and telephone numbers will be maintained in the Central Office. If a member's address and telephone number changes, that office should be contacted immediately so the files can be updated.

Privileges as a Member:

- > Membership in the Gold Card Club will entitle members to free (or reduced price) admission to any school sponsored cultural, athletic or academic event. This will include all home athletic events, senior play, participation in Adult Education classes, and other activities that could be implemented in the future. Some programs, like the annual musical, may require the Gold Card Member to pay the admission price.
- If at any time members have any questions or comments relative to the Gold Card Club, please feel free to contact the Office of the Superintendent of Schools at 570-839-7121 extension 10111.
- Members will be issued an identification card that should be carried with them to all events to which they wish to be admitted.
- > Membership is nontransferable.

